

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

DRM Electrical acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27** Closing Date/Time 09/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	OHE modification in connection with shunting neck in Gandhidham yard, Platform raising work at Adipur station and OHE related work in gandhidham goods yard & chirai goods shed		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	09/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	11/06/2026 18:30
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	14244812.50	Tendering Section	WA
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	284900.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	25/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-OHE modification in connection with Provision of additional Shunting neck of 850 meter parallel to the existing shunting neck in Gandhidham Yard							13788989.50	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				36495.00	AT Par	36495.00	
	Description:- 1.Preparation of all drawing and design for overhead equipment including preparation of SED and OHE layout plan							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				143400.00	AT Par	143400.00	
	Description:- 2.Preparation of SWR diagram board along with caption diagram							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				4391744.00	AT Par	4391744.00	
	Description:- 3.Supply and erection of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC portal with boom and AT mast, feeder mast with SPS							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1384740.00	AT Par	1384740.00	
	Description:- 4.Concrete for foundation and plinth in all type of soil incl, hard/ rocky soil (incl. excavation and supply of all material viz., sand, cement, and ballast etc.)							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				907350.00	AT Par	907350.00	
	Description:- 5.Supply and erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				399555.00	AT Par	399555.00	
	Description:- 6.Supply & erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories including counter weight assembly and SS wire rope							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				79690.00	AT Par	79690.00	
	Description:- 7.Supply and erection of material for termination of double conductor (including supply of 9 ton cut in insulator) of overhead equipment.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				46325.00	AT Par	46325.00	
	Description:- 8.Supply and erection of material for termination of single conductor (including supply of 9 ton cut in insulator) of overhead equipment.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				279090.00	AT Par	279090.00	
	Description:- 9.Supply & erection of in-span droppers with dropper clips etc as per explanatory note							

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

10	Please see Item Breakup for details.	109992.00	AT Par	109992.00	
	Description:- 10.Supply & erection of guy rod assembly				
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.	18485.00	AT Par	18485.00	
	Description:- 11.Erection of anticreep assembly				
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	588900.00	AT Par	588900.00	
	Description:- 12.Supply & Erection of 130 sqmm LS wire				
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13482.00	AT Par	13482.00	
	Description:- 13.Supply and erection of earth electrode				
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	191500.00	AT Par	191500.00	
	Description:- 14.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)				
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	182400.00	AT Par	182400.00	
	Description:- 15.Supply & erection of retro-reflective number plates				
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	32100.00	AT Par	32100.00	
	Description:- 16.Erection of materials for splicing & extension of anchored OHE.				
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	138500.00	AT Par	138500.00	
	Description:- 17.Supply and erection of different type of caution boards.				
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	233070.00	AT Par	233070.00	
	Description:- 18.Transfer of OHE from one mast to another support and adjustment of droppers.				
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	258580.00	AT Par	258580.00	
	Description:- 19.Breaking of PCC/foundation				
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	108005.30	AT Par	108005.30	
	Description:- 20.Erection of OHE				
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	231472.00	AT Par	231472.00	
	Description:- 21.Supply and erection of 25kV single pole, 1600A isolator complete, with or without earthing heel				
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	269376.00	AT Par	269376.00	
	Description:- 22.Supply and erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator.				
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	137730.00	AT Par	137730.00	
	Description:- 23.Dismantling & removal of Mast, portal, TTC & other small part steel				
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9420.00	AT Par	9420.00	
	Description:- 24.Dismantling & removal of guy rod assembly.				
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12674.00	AT Par	12674.00	
	Description:- 25.Dismantling & removal of regulating equipment (ATD)				
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	338094.20	AT Par	338094.20	
	Description:- 26.Erection under Power block				
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3246820.00	AT Par	3246820.00	
	Description:- 27.Supply of T&P items				

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-OHE modification in connection with Raising of PF - 1 & Passenger ammenities at Adipur Station							274265.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.	153860.00	AT Par	153860.00				
	Description:- 1.Concrete for foundation and plinth in all type of soil incl, hard/ rocky soil (incl. excavation and supply of all material viz., sand, cement, and ballast etc.)							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.	33705.00	AT Par	33705.00				
	Description:- 2.Supply and erection of earth electrode							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.	55400.00	AT Par	55400.00				
	Description:- 3.Supply & erection of different type of caution boards.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.	19150.00	AT Par	19150.00				
	Description:- 4.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12150.00	AT Par	12150.00				
	Description:- 5.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (50 x 6 mm)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

Schedule () C-Gandhidham Goods shed Ballastless Track of 01 no. Loop Line.					68632.00			
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.		47875.00	AT Par	47875.00			
	Description:- 1.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.		7275.00	AT Par	7275.00			
	Description:- 2."Supply of DWC (Double Wall Corrugated)PIPE As per IS-16205 Part - II DWC Pipes,SIZE:74mm Outer dia AND 60mm Inner dia, length 6 mtr each pipe DWC HDPE pipe, as per Specification No.RDSO/SPN/204/2011"							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.		13482.00	AT Par	13482.00			
	Description:- 3.Supply and erection of earth electrode							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D-Chirai : OHE work in connection to development of Goods shed work					112926.00			
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.		13482.00	AT Par	13482.00			
	Description:- 1.Supply and erection of earth electrode.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.		95750.00	AT Par	95750.00			
	Description:- 2.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.		3694.00	AT Par	3694.00			
	Description:- 3.Breaking of PCC/foundation							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-OHE modification in connection with Provision of additional Shunting neck of 850 meter parallel to the existing shunting neck in Gandhidham Yard					
Item- 1	1.Preparation of all drawing and design for overhead equipment including preparation of SED and OHE layout plan					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Per Track KM	1.50	24330.00	36495.00
					Total	36495.00
Item- 2	2.Preparation of SWR diagram board along with caption diagram					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Square Foot	300.00	478.00	143400.00
					Total	143400.00
Item- 3	3.Supply and erection of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC portal with boom and AT mast, feeder mast with SPS					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	MT	28.00	146970.00	4115160.00
2	2	Erection	MT	28.00	9878.00	276584.00
					Total	4391744.00
Item- 4	4.Concrete for foundation and plinth in all type of soil incl, hard/ rocky soil (incl. excavation and supply of all material viz., sand, cement, and ballast etc.)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	cum	180.00	7693.00	1384740.00
					Total	1384740.00
Item- 5	5.Supply and erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	27643.00	829290.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	2602.00	78060.00
					Total	907350.00
Item- 6	6.Supply & erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories including counter weight assembly and SS wire rope					

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	68966.00	344830.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	10945.00	54725.00
					Total	399555.00
Item- 7	7.Supply and erection of material for termination of double conductor (including supply of 9 ton cut in insulator) of overhead equipment.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	13719.00	68595.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	2219.00	11095.00
					Total	79690.00
Item- 8	8.Supply and erection of material for termination of single conductor (including supply of 9 ton cut in insulator) of overhead equipment.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	7634.00	38170.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	1631.00	8155.00
					Total	46325.00
Item- 9	9.Supply & erection of in-span droppers with dropper clips etc as per explanatory note					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Each Span	45.00	5162.00	232290.00
2	2	Erection	Each Span	45.00	1040.00	46800.00
					Total	279090.00
Item- 10	10.Supply & erection of guy rod assembly					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	8.00	11695.00	93560.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	8.00	2054.00	16432.00
					Total	109992.00
Item- 11	11.Erection of anticreep assembly					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Numbers	5.00	3697.00	18485.00
					Total	18485.00
Item- 12	12.Supply & Erection of 130 sqmm LS wire					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	300.00	1825.00	547500.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	300.00	138.00	41400.00
					Total	588900.00
Item- 13	13.Supply and erection of earth electrode					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	4968.00	9936.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	1773.00	3546.00
					Total	13482.00
Item- 14	14.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	500.00	324.00	162000.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	500.00	59.00	29500.00
					Total	191500.00
Item- 15	15.Supply & erection of retro-reflective number plates					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Numbers	200.00	791.00	158200.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	200.00	121.00	24200.00
					Total	182400.00
Item- 16	16.Erection of materials for splicing & extension of anchored OHE.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Numbers	4.00	8025.00	32100.00
					Total	32100.00
Item- 17	17.Supply and erection of different type of caution boards.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	1242.00	124200.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	143.00	14300.00
					Total	138500.00
Item- 18	18.Transfer of OHE from one mast to another support and adjustment of droppers.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Numbers	30.00	7769.00	233070.00
					Total	233070.00
Item- 19	19.Breaking of PCC/foundation					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	cum	70.00	3694.00	258580.00
					Total	258580.00
Item- 20	20.Erection of OHE					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Per Track KM	1.30	83081.00	108005.30
					Total	108005.30
Item- 21	21.Supply and erection of 25kV single pole, 1600A isolator complete, with or without earthing heel					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	110251.00	220502.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	5485.00	10970.00
					Total	231472.00
Item- 22	22.Supply and erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	59441.00	237764.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	7903.00	31612.00
					Total	269376.00
Item- 23	23.Dismantling & removal of Mast, portal, TTC & other small part steel					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	MT	15.00	9182.00	137730.00
					Total	137730.00
Item- 24	24.Dismantling & removal of guy rod assembly.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Numbers	6.00	1570.00	9420.00
					Total	9420.00
Item- 25	25.Dismantling & removal of regulating equipment (ATD)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Numbers	2.00	6337.00	12674.00
					Total	12674.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

Item- 26 26.Erection under Power block						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC portal with boom and AT mast, feeder mast with SPS	MT	28.00	2963.00	82964.00
2	2	Erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator	Numbers	30.00	781.00	23430.00
3	3	Erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories including counter weight assembly and SS wire rope	Numbers	5.00	3284.00	16420.00
4	4	Erection of material for termination of double conductor (including supply of 9 ton cut in insulator) of overhead equipment.	Numbers	5.00	666.00	3330.00
5	5	Erection of material for termination of single conductor (including supply of 9 ton cut in insulator) of overhead equipment.	Numbers	5.00	489.00	2445.00
6	6	Erection of in-span droppers with dropper clips etc as per explanatory note	Each Span	45.00	312.00	14040.00
7	7	Erection of guy rod assembly	Numbers	8.00	616.00	4928.00
8	8	Erection of anticreep assembly	Numbers	5.00	1109.00	5545.00
9	9	Erection of 130 sqmm LS wire	Metre	300.00	41.00	12300.00
10	10	Erection of materials for splicing & extension of anchored OHE.	Numbers	4.00	2408.00	9632.00
11	11	Transfer of OHE from one mast to another support and adjustment of droppers.	Numbers	30.00	2331.00	69930.00
12	12	Erection of OHE	Per Track KM	1.30	24924.00	32401.20
13	13	Dismantling & removal of Mast, portal, TTC & other small part steel	MT	15.00	2755.00	41325.00
14	14	Dismantling & removal of guy rod assembly.	Numbers	6.00	471.00	2826.00
15	15	Dismantling & removal of regulating equipment (ATD)	Numbers	2.00	1901.00	3802.00
16	16	Erection of 25kV single pole, 1600A isolator complete, with or without earthing heel	Numbers	2.00	1646.00	3292.00
17	17	Erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator.	Numbers	4.00	2371.00	9484.00
					Total	338094.20
Item- 27 27.Supply of T&P items						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of Digital High Voltage Insulation Tester, Rated Voltage- 250V, 500V, 1000V, 2500V, 5000V, Output Voltage Accuracy- (5%-10%) +/- 10V, Insulation Resistance Range-0.50Mohm - 2.00Tohm, Output Short Circuit Current- max-5mA, Power Supply-Rechargeable lithium battery pack 5.2 Ah and specification as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	4.00	55000.00	220000.00
2	2	Supply of Industrial Safety Belt with safety hooks, Rope, Shock absorber, full body non-conductive harness class-A with double lanyard, suitable for working of electrical servicemen and lineman as per IS 3521 (latest Revision).	Numbers	25.00	1279.00	31975.00
3	3	Supply of Binocular having magnification (X):-10-22, Objective dia:- 50mm having clear visibility with mobile clip & tripod.	Numbers	5.00	20374.00	101870.00
4	4	Supply of All in one PC with key board & mouse, specification as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	2.00	63484.00	126968.00
5	5	Supply of computer table with storage unit and footrest Material - Particle board, thickness - 18mm, Length of table top - 1200 mm, Width of table top - 600 mm, laminated on both side	Numbers	2.00	7785.00	15570.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

6	6	Supply of Revolving Chair With fixed Arm rest, Synchronic tilt mechanism, height adjustment - upto 90 mm, without head rest, ABS castor wheel, 5 no. twin castor wheel, Make - Maruti, Nilkamal, featherlite, godrej	Numbers	5.00	8300.00	41500.00
7	7	Supply of Laminated Executive table with keyboard tray Material - Particle board, thickness - 25mm, Length of table top - 1500 mm, Width of table top - 900 mm, laminated on both side	Numbers	1.00	15000.00	15000.00
8	8	Supply of Laser Mono Computer Printers for A4 paper size Brand: Brother, resolution: 1200x1200, memory- 128 MB, processor speed- 600 MHz, with duplex feature, Wi-fi, ethernet, USB port.	Numbers	2.00	18500.00	37000.00
9	9	Supply of Infrared Thermal Imaging Camera, having touch screen, temperature range from -20 degree celsius to 650 degree Celsius, with rechargeable battery bank, telephoto lens & scanned image can be downloaded from USB port to PC, software should be license free so that it can be installed at multiple PC. Material shall procured from OEM or his authorized dealers only and specification as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	2.00	800000.00	1600000.00
10	10	Supply and Installation of Battery Impedance Tester, Capacity: 0 to 1200 Ah Resistance: Range: 4 mOhm, 40 mOhm, 400 mOhm Resistance: 1 µOhm, 10 µOhm, 100 µOhm Accuracy: +/- (0.8% rdg + 6dgt) DC Voltage: 6V, 60V DC Current: 600A Accessories: Alligator clip type with temperature sensor, AC adaptor x 1, 1.5 V batteries x 6, DC adaptor etc and specification as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	1.00	160480.00	160480.00
11	11	Supply & installation Digital multifunction Tester with 3 years Warranty having Function of Fault Loop Impedance measurement with RCD Non Trip Feature Prospective Earth fault and short circuit current measurement Voltage measurement Range 500V Insulation resistance measurement (Test voltage Range from 1000V to 1000 V) continuity and line Resistance measurement Earth resistance measurement using 2 pole & 3 pole with accessories RCD testing for type AC A B and programmable TCD Bluetooth connectivity internal memory for test data storage, Rechargeable Battery	Numbers	2.00	80240.00	160480.00
12	12	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of GPS Based OHE monitoring with video recording and current collection system (OLIVER-G PLUS) along with Separate unit for Track Data Collection, 12 Channel Parallel Tracking GPS L1 Active Patch Antenna 30000 Features storage capacity Keyboard for easy entry 2 line LCD Display with back light Rechargeable battery Fast Battery Charger One-touch upload to Display & Logging unit & Data upload, Check and ITF generation.	Numbers	1.00	201601.00	201601.00
13	13	Supply of COATING THICKNESS GAUGE DIGITAL - Range 0 to 2000 micrometer with resolution 1 micrometer. Ferrous and Non-Ferrous Auto select, Detachable probe, standard test foils, ZERO calibration Plates in Carry case with calibration certificate from NABL/GOVERNMENT Approved Lab.	Numbers	4.00	20644.00	82576.00
14	14	Supply of Digital Vernier Caliper, with LCD Display size 25 mm, External measurement range 0-200 mm, Minimum ID measurement 0.01 mm, Jaw length 40 mm, Length of faces for Internal measurement 35 mm, 06 no. of digits in display, incl. alkaline battery incl. carrying case	Numbers	25.00	600.00	15000.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

15	15	Supply of Micrometer havnig measurement range 25-50 mm, Least count / resolution 0.01 mm, accuracy 0.005 mm, incl. carrying case	Numbers	25.00	3010.00	75250.00
16	16	Supply of 2 Stroke Air-cooled Engine Telescopic Pole Tree Pruner, Length 389 centimeter as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	5.00	22500.00	112500.00
17	17	Supply of Digital Torque Wrench dimensions 23.5x4x4 cm; Weight 986 g; having buzzer & LED light with LCD display, 30 Nm Torque; incl. battery as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	20.00	9225.00	184500.00
18	18	Supply of battery operated Brushless Angle Grinder, Motor 115 mm, 4.0 Ah Li-ion battery with fast charger, 30-40 min continuous operation (each battery), Variable speed control & Battery indicator for precision grinding, incl. battery, charger, carrying case, Ideal for cutting and grinding metal as well as polishing rough surfaces, with battery level indicator, metal wheel guard and complete kit, Max 8500 RPM, as per explanatory notes.	Numbers	10.00	6455.00	64550.00
					Total	3246820.00
Schedule	Schedule B-OHE modification in connection with Raising of PF - 1 & Passenger ammenities at Adipur Station					
Item- 1	1.Concrete for foundation and plinth in all type of soil incl, hard/ rocky soil (incl. excavation and supply of all material viz., sand, cement, and ballast etc.)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	cum	20.00	7693.00	153860.00
					Total	153860.00
Item- 2	2.Supply and erection of earth electrode					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	4968.00	24840.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	1773.00	8865.00
					Total	33705.00
Item- 3	3.Supply & erection of different type of caution boards.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	1242.00	49680.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	143.00	5720.00
					Total	55400.00
Item- 4	4.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	50.00	324.00	16200.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	50.00	59.00	2950.00
					Total	19150.00
Item- 5	5.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (50 x 6 mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	50.00	181.00	9050.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	50.00	62.00	3100.00
					Total	12150.00
Schedule	Schedule C-Gandhidham Goods shed Ballastless Track of 01 no. Loop Line.					
Item- 1	1.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	125.00	324.00	40500.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	125.00	59.00	7375.00
					Total	47875.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

Item- 2	2."Supply of DWC (Double Wall Corrugated)PIPE As per IS-16205 Part - II DWC Pipes,SIZE:74mm Outer dia AND 60mm Inner dia, length 6 mtr each pipe DWC HDPE pipe, as per Specification No.RDSO/SPN/204/2011"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	75.00	97.00	7275.00
Total						7275.00
Item- 3	3.Supply and erection of earth electrode					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	4968.00	9936.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	1773.00	3546.00
Total						13482.00
Schedule	Schedule D-Chirai : OHE work in connection to development of Goods shed work					
Item- 1	1.Supply and erection of earth electrode.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	4968.00	9936.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	1773.00	3546.00
Total						13482.00
Item- 2	2.Supply & erection of all type of Galvanized bonds (40 x 6 mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	250.00	324.00	81000.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	250.00	59.00	14750.00
Total						95750.00
Item- 3	3.Breaking of PCC/foundation					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	cum	1.00	3694.00	3694.00
Total						3694.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees. N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB of Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract, GCC - April 2022, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Similar nature work means Tenderer should have experience on: "Execution of any 1500V DC or 25 kV AC OHE work." (Authority: PCEE-WR/CCG's letter No.EL/90/TRD/W/1 dated 21.01.2009)	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Standard Technical Criteria

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tenderer has to submit attested copy of valid electrical contractors license as per IE rule 45, which can be in his own name or in the name of his firm. Copy of same to be enclosed with tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	<p>1.1 Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, OR (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, OR (iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (b) (1) In case of tenders for composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i) Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, OR (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, OR (iii) One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for (b)(1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components. (b) (2) In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly predefined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity. (b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. The scope of work covered in other remaining components shall be either executed by tenderer himself if he has work experience as mentioned in clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contractor through subcontractor fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract or jointly i.e., partly himself and remaining through subcontractor, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing. However, if required in tender documents by way of Special Conditions, a formal agreement duly notarized, legally enforceable in the court of law, shall be executed by the main contractor with the subcontractor for the component(s) of work proposed to be executed by the subcontractor(s), and shall be submitted along with the offer for considering subletting of that scope of work towards fulfilment of technical eligibility. Such subcontractor must fulfill technical eligibility criteria as follows. The subcontractor shall have successfully completed at least one work similar to work proposed for subcontract, costing not less than 35% value of work to be subletted, in last 5 years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited through a works contract.</p>	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

1.1.1	Note: for subletting of work costing up to Rs 50 lakh, no previous work experience of subcontractor shall be asked for by the Railway. In case after award of contract or during execution of work it becomes necessary for contractor to change subcontractor, the same shall be done with subcontractor(s) fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of Part-II of SGCC, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing. Note for Item (a) & (b): Work experience certificate from private individual shall not be considered. However, in addition to work experience certificates issued by any Govt. Organisation, work experience certificate issued by Public listed company having average annual turnover of Rs 500 crore and above in last 3 financial years excluding the current financial year, listed on National Stock Exchange or Bombay Stock Exchange, incorporated/registered at least 5 years prior to the date of closing of tender, shall also be considered provided the work experience certificate has been issued by a person authorized by the Public listed company to issue such certificates. In case tenderer submits work experience certificate issued by public listed company, the tenderer shall also submit along with work experience certificate, the relevant copy of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise details of payment received duly certified by Chartered Accountant, TDS certificates for all payments received and copy of final/last bill paid by company in support of above work experience certificate.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
-------	---	----	----	---------------------

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: TRD-ADI-T-16-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	1-GCCwithACS11.pdf	GCC with ACS11
2	T-16Gandhidhamtender.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: MEETHA LAL MEENA

Designation : Sr.DEETRD